D 44-39)
LA 56-156

on May 28, 19€8, rather than June 4, 1968, Therefore, Mrs.
HOLLAND assumes the appearance of SIRHAN SIRHAN at the
Pasadena meeting was on May 23, 1968, rather than as
previously reported on June 4, 1968.

According to Mrs. HOLLAND, the date of appearance
of SIRHAN SIRHAN can be verified by contacting Mr. STEVENS,
the Master of the Pasadena Chapter.

Mprs. HOLLAND further advised that she has
instructed Mpr. STEVENS to make available to the FBI
the complete membership list of persons present on the
night SIRHAN SIRHAN attended the Pasadena Chapter
meeting and also to furnish information regarding the
toples discussed on the night of that meeting.
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martin m. schorr ph.d.

A Professional Clinical Psychology Corporalion

clinical and forensic specializotion

‘August 28, 1972

- L. Patrick Gray, III
Acting Director
United States Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

Dear Mr. Gray:

Thank you for your letter of May 24, 1972. 1 regret that I was unable to respond
until this time. Since your letter of May, 1972, arrived 1 have been sequencely
at Sharp IIosp1ta1 for an acute enteritis due to food poisoning and just spent a
remarkably anxiety-free summer vacation in the Upper Lake country of Noxthern
Minnesota where my wife's relatives still whinny away.

The information with respect to the Uniform Crime Reports and the particular
information with respect to law inforcement officers killed in the line of duty

is of most particular concern to me. 1 plan to use it with appropriate credits

in my forthcoming book and I am currently arranging book publishing affairs
with Bob Zappa of McGraw Hill, I was particularly shocked recently over the
California Supreme Court's decision on capital punishment and I was especially
concerned since that decision revolved itself about the Robert Page Anderson case
of which I was a large part. [ have been on at least two major murder cases in
Galifornia in which homicide or murder was predicted through psychological
testing and for which officials and authorities had their hands tied and could do
nothing until the events actually took place, days later in one case and months
later in the next. There were no priors with respect to both of these cases,

I thoroughly agree with Hutschnecker, whom I understand is a physician-friend
of our Pres1dent that psychological test screening and psychiatric screening of
six to eight year olds would be most helpful in redirecting aggressive and v1olem:
tendencies during the pre-teen years. I do not at all agree with those individuals
of the press who label people like Hutschnecker a fascist or an authoritarian
type dict ator for making such helpful suggestions as a means of improving and
enhancing our society rather than tearing it down. I cannot understand some of
the recent court rulmcs wluc:h over protect the assassing i

victims and their heirs.

Co . ;/g?/ 5 7 - ////
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September 11, 1972

Box
San Diego, California 92122
Dear Dr. Schorr:

Thank you for your letter of August 28th, and I am
pleased to know that the material furnished you will be of help. It
was also thoughtful of you to give me your observations on problems
involving criminal justice.

With regard to your request for release of FBI
materials, the files of this Bureau are maintained as confidential
pursuant to Department of Justice regulations. It is, therefore,
not possible to be of assistance to you on this occasion. -

SEP1.1972° |
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